RESOLUTION 2022-28

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS, PENNINGTON BOROUGH DISTRICT NO. 1, COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING EXPENDITURES FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2022

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pennington Borough District No. 1 is responsible for the timely payment of bills that are due and payable for the month of September 2022 (September 1 through 20, 2022), listed and detailed on a separate document in the total amount of \$21,632.22; and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified there are sufficient funds, already encumbered in the Fire District's 2021 budget or included in the 2022 budget, to pay these bills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pennington Borough District No. 1, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that on September 20, 2022 the bills presented at the meeting be paid in the amount of \$21,632.22.

Roll Call Vote	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	Abstain	Absent
Chairperson Mark Blackwell	X		X as to payment for bookkeeping services & Bill for Metal Fab Pro	
Commissioner Robert DiFalco	X			
Commissioner Ryan Fraser	X			
Commissioner Brian Hofacker	X			
Commissioner Robert Ingram	X			

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

o: 732.363.0777 **f:** 732.905.6555

CERTIFICATION

I, Robert DiFalco, Clerk of the Pennington Borough Board of Fire Commissioners, District No. 1, in the County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted at its meeting held on September 20, 2022.

/s/ Robert DiFalco	9/20/2022
Robert DiFalco	Date
Clerk, District No.1	